



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma & Ms. Richa
Khera, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Defendants are yet to be served.
Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok
Kumar and Mr. Anubhi Goyal,
Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for D-1 &
D-3.
Ms. Rachita Garg and Ms. Preeti,
Advs. for D-5 & 6 (E-mail ID:
rachitagargoffice@gmail.com and
Mob. No.7838066417) (through
VC).

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 802/2024;

**I.A. No. 41421/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 151 of CPC seeking
exemption from filing notice u/S 80 CPC and certified
copies / typed copies of DIM Documents) &**

**I.A. No. 41422/2024 (by plaintiff for condonation of delay
of 14 days in re-filing of suit)**

1. Fresh matter has been received.



2. At request, re-notify the matter for consideration on **28th October, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 7, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any