



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma & Mr. Vikas
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for D-1 &
D-3.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok
Kumar and Mr. Anubhi Goyal,
Advs. for D-2 (through VC).

Ms. Rachita Garg with Mr. Agam
Rajput & Ms. Preeti, Advs. for D-5
& 6 (Mob. no.7838066417 & email
ID: rachitagargoffice@gmail.com)
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today in pre-lunch
session.

As per direction, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
03rd March, 2025.

**READER TO
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any