



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,  
Advocate  
Mr. Vivek Sharma Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Sharma Advocate  
Ms. Shruti Priya Mishra Advocate  
Mr. Adhiraj Wadhera Advocate

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr Tushar Sannu, Adv. for R-3  
Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam Rajput,  
Advocates for D-5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

%

**24.01.2025**

**I.A. 1919/2025, I.A. 1920/2025, O.A. 15/2025**

List on 27.01.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JANUARY 24, 2025**

*S. Zakir*



*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 04/02/2025 at 12:06:49*