



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Vikash Sharma, Ms. Shruti Priya Mishra and Mr. Adhiraj Wadhera, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok Kumar and Ms. Anubhi Goyal, Advocates.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok Kumar and Ms. Anubhi Goyal, Advocates for MCD.

Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam Rajput, Advocates for Respondent No.5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **28.01.2025**

I.A. 1919/2025, I.A. 1920/2025, O.A. 15/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks permission to move an appropriate application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC to amend the plaint.
2. Leave and liberty, as prayed for, are granted.
3. List on 13.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 28, 2025

RJ