



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 802/2024 & I.A. 1919/2025, I.A. 1920/2025, O.A. 15/2025**
MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Vikas Sharma
and Mr. Devanshi Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok
Kumar, Ms. Anubhi Goyal, Advs.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Shivraj Singh
Tomar, Advs.
Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam Rajput,
Ms. Preeti, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
13.02.2025

%

In view of the time fixed matter, this case is not being taken up today.
List on 04.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025
Rahul