



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Vikas Sharma
Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr Tushar Sannu, Advocate for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

I.A. 5025/2025

1. This is an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on behalf of the Plaintiff for amendment of Paragraph 20 of the plaint being the suit valuation report clause and consequentially court fee valuation.
2. Learned Counsel for the DDA states that they have received the copy of the application only last night and prays for some time to get instructions in the matter. Let instructions be obtained within two weeks from today.
3. List on 21.03.2025 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

hsk