



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma and Mr. Suresh
Chand Goel, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr Tushar Sannu and Ms Ayushi
Mishra, Advocates for DDA
Ms Rachita Garg, Ms Preeti,
Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok
Kumar, Ms. Anubhi Goyal, Advs. for
MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

I.A. 5025/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the DDA prays for some time in the matter.
2. List on 09.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 21, 2025

S. Zakir