



\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 802/2024

MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Anshul
Garg and Ms. Purnima, Advs.
(through VC).

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Defendants are yet to be served.

Mr. Tushar Sannu & Mr. Pushkar
Dwivedi, Advs. for D-1/DDA.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok
Kumar and Mr. Anubhi Goyal,
Advs. for D-2 (through VC).

None for D-4.

Ms. Rachita Garg, SC with Mr. Agam
Rajput, Adv. for GNCTD / D-5 & 6
(Mob. No. 7838066417 and E-mail :
rachitagargoffice@gmail.com)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

O.A. No. 15/2025,

**I.A. No. 1919/2025 (moved by plaintiff u/S 151 of CPC
for exemption) &**

**I.A. No. 1920/2025 (moved by plaintiff for condonation of
delay in filing O.A. No. 15/2025)**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified by scanning the QR code shown below.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:12:14

1. It is submitted that captioned O.A. and I.A.s are coming
up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2025.



I.A. No. 5025/ 2025 (by plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 of CPC for amendment of plaint)

2. It is submitted that the captioned I.A. is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 21.08.2025.

CS(OS) 802/2024;

I.A. No. 41421/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 151 of CPC seeking exemption from filing notice u/S 80 CPC and certified copies / typed copies of DIM Documents) &

I.A. No. 41422/2024 (by plaintiff for condonation of delay of 14 days in re-filing of suit)

3. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
4. The plaintiff has not deposited court fees in terms of order dated 06.12.2024. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
5. It is submitted that an application for amendment of plaint is pending for consideration.
6. Re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **10th September, 2025.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)