



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH
ITS PRESIDENT**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ORS.**Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

% **04.07.2025**

I.A. 1919-1920/2025 and O.A. 15/2025

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Plaintiff by the counsel on account of his personal difficulty.
2. At request, list on 21.08.2025, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 04, 2025/shivam