



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENTPlaintiff**

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Vikas Sharma
and Ms. Devanshi Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Ishika
Jain, Advocates for D-1, 3 and 5.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms.
Anubhi Goyal, Advocates for MCD/D-2

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with
Mr. sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Advocates for D-4/L & B.

Ms. Rachita Garg and Mr. Agam Rajput,
Advocates for GNCTD/D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **22.08.2025**

O.A. 15/2025 and I.A. 1919-1920/2025

1. This appeal is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Chapter 2 Rule 5 of Delhi High Court (Original Side Rules), 2018 impugning the order dated 28.10.2024.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant, on instructions, does not press the appeal as an application has been filed under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the valuation of the suit for the purpose of the jurisdiction.
3. Appeal along with applications is disposed of as not pressed.

CS(OS) 802/2024

page 1 of 2



I.A. 5025/2025

4. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC for amending the plaint.
5. Counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants.
6. Replies be filed by the said non-applicants within two weeks from today.
7. Rejoinders, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
8. Notice be issued to remaining non-applicant, through all permissible modes, returnable on 15.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 22, 2025
Shivam/Ch