



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024, I.A. 41421/2024, I.A. 41422/2024 & I.A. 5025/2025**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Vikas Sharma
and Ms. Devanshi Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ORS.**Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Vishal Ji,
Advcoates for D1.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok Kumar and Ms.
Anubhi Goyal, Advocates for D2.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. M S
Akhtar, Advocate for D4.

Ms. Rachita Garg and Mr. Agam Rajput,
Advocates for D5.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER**
15.10.2025

At request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 29.01.2026.

OCTOBER 15, 2025
Ch

JYOTI SINGH, J