



\$~25

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 802/2024

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Rajallu
Rehman, Adv.
(Mob.9911991166).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**IA No.27521/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved on
behalf of D-3**

1. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the non-applicants through counsel, through all permissible modes on takings steps by the applicant/defendant no.3, returnable for the next date of hearing. It be mentioned on the notice that reply, if any, to the captioned EA be filed by Smt. Kavita Gupta within three weeks on receipt of notice with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.
2. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on **16th January, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/ab