



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENTPlaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Mr. Abhinav
Jha, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.27521/2025 (under Section 151 CPC moved on
behalf of D-3)**

1. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Steps has not been taken by applicant for issuance of notice to the plaintiff.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the non-applicants through counsel, through all permissible modes on takings steps by the applicant/defendant no.3, returnable for the next date of hearing.
4. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 802/2024

5. None is appearing on behalf of the plaintiff since last date of hearing.
6. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to appear to



pursue the case.

7. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on
1st April, 2026.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 16, 2026/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any