



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Adv. with
plaintiff in person.

Versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Payal
Rajput, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Adv. for D-4/L
& B.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 802/2024

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has instruction to withdraw the present suit with a liberty to file afresh.
2. Re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **15th April, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 1, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any