



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 802/2024, I.A. 41421/2024, I.A. 41422/2024, I.A. 5025/2025**
& I.A. 27521/2025
MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Fajallu
Rehman, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Varun Chandiok, Ms. Riya Seth,
Mr. Alok Kumar & Ms. Anubhi
Goyal, Advs. for MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
% **15.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time.
2. Put up on 21.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 15, 2026
'ha'