



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Mr. Bhaavan
Mahajan & Mr. Tanmay S Surana,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Shaoni Das,
Advs. for D1/DDA.
Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for D4 &
4/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

I.A. 12233/2026

1. Learned counsel for defendant no.1/DDA and defendant no.4 and 5 accept notice.
2. Issue notice to learned counsel for the remaining non-applicants.
3. Put up on 25.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

Ch