



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010678702024

+ **CS(OS) 802/2024**

**MANVADHIKAR ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Ms.
Diksha Punia & Mr. Fajallu Rehman,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

I.A. 12233/2026

1. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the suit was filed on a particular valuation without paying the requisite court fee. The matter was kept pending for more than two years. Now learned counsel for the plaintiff consequent to subsequent events seeks permission to withdraw the suit with liberty to file fresh, by dropping the prayer on which the court fee was payable.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to assist the court.
3. Put up on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/Ch